
- 8 -

307,944The St. Petersburg Times, (FL)
The Evening Independence (FL)
The Tallahassee Democrat, (FL)
The Tampa Tribune, (FL)
The Atlanta Journal Constitution (GA)

(Sundays)

55,000
275,000
255,636
500,000
73,362

205,782
163,100
95,000

130,000
75,000

223,950
127,015
102,000

The Clarion Ledger, (MS)
The Charlotte Observer, (NC) 
The News and Observer, (NC) 
Winston-Salem Journal,(NC) 
The State, (SC)
News and Courier, (SC)
The Commercial Appeal, (TN) 
The Tennessean, (TN)
The News-Sentinel, (TN)
The Star, (Puerto Rico)

Other Media:

There are 2,004 AM and FM radio stations in the territory, and 248 television stations. 

Freelancers:

The Atlanta CONGEN has had contact with 195 outdoor writers/photographers, and 32 
general interest freelancers and photographers,

How We Assist:

We provide editorial research assistance, photographs, and slides; and arrange media 
visits to Canada with complimentary airfare. We also participate in cooperative 
programs with provinces and municipalities.

,


