The St. Petersburg Times, (FL)	307,944
The Evening Independence (FL)	
The Tallahassee Democrat, (FL)	55,000
The Tampa Tribune, (FL)	275,000
The Atlanta Journal Constitution (GA)	255,636
(Sundays)	500,000
The Clarion Ledger,(MS)	73,362
The Charlotte Observer, (NC)	205,782
The News and Observer, (NC)	163,100
Winston-Salem Journal,(NC)	95,000
The State, (SC)	130,000
News and Courier, (SC)	75,000
The Commercial Appeal, (TN)	223,950
The Tennessean, (TN)	127,015
The News-Sentinel, (TN)	102,000
The Star, (Puerto Rico)	

## Other Media:

There are 2,004 AM and FM radio stations in the territory, and 248 television stations.

## Freelancers:

The Atlanta CONGEN has had contact with 195 outdoor writers/photographers, and 32 general interest freelancers and photographers,

## How We Assist:

We provide editorial research assistance, photographs, and slides; and arrange media visits to Canada with complimentary airfare. We also participate in cooperative programs with provinces and municipalities.